

COSCO SHIPPING Ports Limited Container Throughput in July 2024

HIGHLIGHTS

July 2024 throughput

- Total throughput (excluding QPI) continued to grow in July, rising by 6.4% YoY. As for throughput in China, terminals in the Yangtze River Delta region performed particularly well, with the throughput of Nantong and Wuhan terminals increasing by 51.1% and 41.4% respectively. Furthermore, export-focused Shanghai Pudong and Shanghai Mingdong terminals also posted growth, with their throughput rising by 21.8% and 22.7% YoY. Overseas terminals continued to show steady signs of growth and recovery, with their throughput increasing by 3.2% YoY, among them, CSP Abu Dhabi, CSP Spain and CSP Zeebrugge terminals performed very well, with throughput increasing by 63.1%, 25.3% and 47.2% YoY, respectively.
- Subsidiaries +6.6% Y/Y
- Non-subsidiaries (excluding QPI) +6.4% Y/Y
- China portfolio (excluding QPI) +7.9% Y/Y
- Overseas portfolio +3.2% Y/Y

2024 YTD throughput

- For the first 7 months of 2024, CSPL recorded an 7.7% YoY increase in total throughput (excluding QPI).
- Subsidiaries +7.8% Y/Y
- Non-subsidiaries (excluding QPI) +7.7% Y/Y
- China portfolio (excluding QPI) +9.4% Y/Y
- Overseas portfolio +4.0% Y/Y

Container throughput of port companies

		Monthly Throughput (‘000 TEU)			Year-to-date Throughput (‘000 TEU)		
		JUL 2024	JUL 2023	YoY	JAN-JUL 2024	JAN-JUL 2023	YoY
Bohai Rim (Excluding QPI)		1,502.3	1,475.5	1.8%	10,042.6	9,480.5	5.9%
1	Dalian Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	430.6	393.1	9.6%	2,916.9	2,648.2	10.1%
2	Dalian Dagang Container Terminal Co.,Ltd.	1.8	2.0	-12.4%	11.8	12.6	-6.3%
3	Yingkou Terminals	192.3	189.3	1.6%	1,335.2	1,288.2	3.7%
4	Jinzhou New Age Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	64.3	47.1	36.7%	438.7	343.4	27.7%
5	Qinhuangdao Port New Harbour Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	36.0	37.6	-4.2%	296.3	325.0	-8.8%
6	Tianjin Container Terminals	777.3	806.5	-3.6%	5,043.6	4,863.1	3.7%
Yangtze River Delta		1,437.2	1,257.0	14.3%	9,492.1	8,316.2	14.1%
7	Shanghai Pudong Int'l Container Terminals Ltd.	256.0	210.2	21.8%	1,598.4	1,471.2	8.6%
8	Shanghai Mingdong Container Terminals Limited	632.3	515.2	22.7%	4,011.8	3,483.6	15.2%
9	Ningbo Yuan Dong Terminals Ltd.	253.1	289.0	-12.4%	1,890.3	1,872.9	0.9%
10	Lianyungang New Oriental International Terminals Co.,Ltd.	88.8	89.8	-1.1%	636.2	537.4	18.4%
11	Taicang International Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	15.8	25.7	-38.5%	155.7	132.9	17.1%
12	Nantong Tonghai Port Co., Ltd.	177.3	117.3	51.1%	1,081.7	733.2	47.5%
13	CSP Wuhan Terminal	13.9	9.8	41.4%	118.1	84.9	39.1%
Southeast Coast and others		494.5	473.7	4.4%	3,425.1	3,251.4	5.3%
14	Xiamen Ocean Gate Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	217.0	222.2	-2.3%	1,484.7	1,459.3	1.7%
15	Quan Zhou Pacific Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	123.4	103.1	19.8%	842.1	708.3	18.9%
16	Jinjiang Pacific Ports Development Co., Ltd.	19.2	14.5	32.8%	119.3	132.0	-9.7%
17	Kao Ming Container Terminal Corporation	134.8	133.9	0.7%	979.0	951.7	2.9%
Pearl River Delta		2,651.2	2,442.4	8.5%	16,321.2	15,186.7	7.5%
18	Yantian Int'l Container Terminals Ltd.	1,478.4	1,236.7	19.5%	8,209.1	7,300.6	12.4%
19	Guangzhou Terminals	999.9	1,010.1	-1.0%	6,878.7	6,472.0	6.3%
20	Hong Kong Terminals	172.9	195.6	-11.6%	1,233.3	1,414.1	-12.8%

Southwest Coast		736.0	674.1	9.2%	5,056.1	4,281.6	18.1%
21	Beibu Gulf Port Co., Ltd	736.0	674.1	9.2%	5,056.1	4,281.6	18.1%
Overseas		2,958.3	2,867.1	3.2%	19,481.0	18,736.2	4.0%
22	Piraeus Container Terminal S.A.	369.3	387.9	-4.8%	2,327.4	2,636.1	-11.7%
23	COSCO SHIPPING Ports (Spain) Terminals S.L.U.	337.8	269.6	25.3%	2,085.3	1,812.9	15.0%
24	CSP Zeebrugge Terminal NV	64.6	43.9	47.2%	365.7	320.8	14.0%
25	CSP Abu Dhabi Terminal L.L.C.	166.8	102.3	63.1%	1,027.1	736.2	39.5%
26	Suez Canal Container Terminal S.A.E.	346.7	324.6	6.8%	2,325.0	2,259.4	2.9%
27	Kumport Liman	114.1	126.1	-9.5%	730.9	805.2	-9.2%
28	Antwerp Gateway NV	195.7	183.1	6.9%	1,268.5	1,178.9	7.6%
29	COSCO-PSA Terminal Private Ltd.	434.3	472.6	-8.1%	2,989.6	3,118.1	-4.1%
30	Busan Port Terminal Co. Ltd.	367.2	325.4	12.8%	2,512.6	2,195.0	14.5%
31	SSA Terminals (Seattle), LLC	14.2	3.3	325.1%	80.0	93.3	-14.3%
32	Euromax Terminal Rotterdam B.V.	189.9	218.9	-13.3%	1,405.2	1,454.6	-3.4%
33	Reefer Terminal S.P.A.	4.9	5.5	-11.7%	38.1	34.3	11.1%
34	Container Terminal Tollerort	88.2	98.5	-10.4%	579.1	98.5	487.9%
35	Red Sea Gateway Terminal	243.1	279.9	-13.2%	1,605.3	1,820.1	-11.8%
36	APM Terminals Vado	21.6	25.3	-14.4%	141.3	172.8	-18.2%
Total ⁽¹⁾		9,779.6	9,189.7	6.4%	63,818.1	59,252.6	7.7%

Note:

(1) CSPL held 19.79% Qingdao Ports International Co. Ltd. (“QPI”) at the end of June 2024, the terminal throughput of QPI was not included in this table because QPI doesn’t announce monthly throughput.

For further inquiries, please contact:

Public Relations Department

Ricky NG

General Manager

Tel: 2809-8131

Email: ricky.ng@coscoshipping.com

William CHIU

Senior Manager

Tel: 2809-8102

Email: william.chiu@coscoshipping.com